
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063950-2025 

Tender

Expression of Interest - Digital Construction International
Programme: Türkiye BIM Adoption Support

CONNECTED PLACES CATAPULT

UK4: Tender notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-063950
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-05ac35 
Published 9 October 2025, 7:16pm

Scope 

Reference

CPC2025228

Description

Connected Places Catapult, in partnership with the UK Government’s Digital Construction
International (DCI) programme, invites Expressions of Interest from UK-based suppliers
with proven expertise in digital construction, Building Information Modelling (BIM),
information management, and ISO 19650 standards. This is an opportunity to support the
Ministry of Environment, Urbanisation, and Climate Change (MOEUCC) of Türkiye in
advancing its national BIM adoption programme.

The selected supplier will join a UK-led team working with the Turkish Government to
accelerate the digital transformation of Türkiye’s infrastructure sector, supporting the
delivery of safer, more efficient, and sustainable built environments.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063950-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/063950-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes


Page 2 to 4

Total value (estimated)

£0 excluding VAT

£0 including VAT

Below the relevant threshold

Contract dates (estimated)

30 October 2025 to 31 March 2026

5 months, 2 days

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

73000000 - Research and development services and related consultancy services

Contract locations

UK - United Kingdom

Submission 

Enquiry deadline

22 October 2025, 12:00pm



Page 3 to 4

Tender submission deadline

22 October 2025, 12:00pm

Submission address and any special instructions

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cpcatapult/aspx/Tenders/Current

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

The selected supplier will join a UK-led team working with the Turkish Government to
accelerate the digital transformation of Türkiye’s infrastructure sector, supporting the
delivery of safer, more efficient, and sustainable built environments.

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/cpcatapult/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 4 to 4

Contracting authority 

CONNECTED PLACES CATAPULT

Companies House: 11837978

1 Sekforde Street

London

EC1R 0BE

United Kingdom

Contact name: Procurement Team

Email: procurement@cp.catapult.org.uk

Region: UKI43 - Haringey and Islington

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement@cp.catapult.org.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Total value (estimated)
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Enquiry deadline
	Tender submission deadline
	Submission address and any special instructions
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	CONNECTED PLACES CATAPULT


		2026-02-23T09:52:27+0000
	TCPDF




